
Godsdienst. Aanwinsten van UA —
Periode 2021/11

'''Godsdienstwetenschap'''
Johann Ernst Gerhard (1621–1668) : the life and work of a
seventeenth-century orientalist / Asaph Ben-Tov. —
Leiden : Brill, 2021. — XII, 251 p. : ill. — (The history of
oriental studies ; 11)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55487

Bayle : calviniste libertin / Hubert Bost. — Paris : Honoré
Champion éditeur, 2021. — 456 p. — (Vie des
Huguenots ; 88)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55232

Letters to the family / Titus Brandsma ; [edit.] Elisabeth
Hense ; [edit.] Joseph Chalmers. — Roma : Edizioni
Carmelitane, 2021. — 512 p. : ill.

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 20

A living Islamic city : Fez and its preservation / Titus
Burckhardt ; [edit.] Jean-Louis Michon ; [edit.] Joseph A.
Fitzgerald. — Bloomington, Ind. : World Wisdom,
2020. — xix, 80 p. : ill. — (Sacred art in tradition ; 2020:
1)

UA–CST: ONTW 72 G–BURC 2020

Le clair-obscur du visible : Fénélon et l'image /
[edit.] Olivier Leplatre ; [inl.] François-Xavier Cuche. —
Lyon : Université Jean Moulin - Lyon 3, 2016. — 465
p. — (Cahiers du GADGES ; 14)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55395

De Gethsémani au Golgotha : la passion dans l'art et dans
la littérature / [edit.] Bernard Gendrel ; [edit.] Mireille
Labouret ; [edit.] Élisabeth Le Corre. — Rennes :
Presses universitaires de Rennes, 2021. — 327 p. —
(Interférences ; 2021: 3)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55438

The political influence of churches / Paul A. Djupe ;
Christopher P. Gilbert. — Cambridge : Cambridge
University Press, 2009. — x, 284 p. — (Cambridge
studies in social theory, religion, and politics ; 2009: 3)

UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 L–USA–DJUP 2009

Islam and Muslims in the West : major issues and
debates / Adis Duderija ; Halim Rane. — Cham :
Palgrave Macmillan, 2019. — viii, 259 p. — (New
directions in Islam ; 2019: 1)

https:
//link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-3-319-92510-3
UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 G–DUDE 2019

Scholies aux Psaumes / Evagre le Pontique ;
[edit.] Marie-Josèphe Rondeau ; [edit.] Paul Géhin ;
[edit.] Matthieu Cassin. — Paris : Les Editions du Cerf,
2021. — 2 v. — (Sources chrétiennes ; 614(=v. 1)) ;
(Sources chrétiennes ; 615(=v. 2))

UA–CST: MAG–OW–AA 49149

Monotheism, intolerance, and the path to pluralistic
politics / Christopher A. Haw. — Cambridge :
Cambridge University Press, 2021. — xiii, 272 p.

UA–CST: FILO 141.72 G–HAW 2021

Religious hatred : prejudice, islamophobia and
antisemitism in global context / Paul Hedges. —
London : Bloomsbury Academic, 2021. — viii, 297 p.

UA–HB: CD–ADM–IDPG
UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 G–HEDG 2021

Les images de dévotion en Europe XVIe-XXIe siècle : une
précieuse histoire / [edit.] Dominique Lerch ;
[edit.] Kristina Mitalaitė ; [edit.] Claire Rousseau ;
[edit.] Isabelle Séruzier. — Paris : Beauchesne, 2021. —
584 p. : ill. — (Bibliothèque Beauchesne ; 45). — Titel
varieert: Les images de dévotion en Europe en 16e-21e
siècle : une précieuse histoire

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 25

Christian globalism at home : child sponsorship in the
United States / Hillary Kaell. — Princeton, N.J. :
Princeton University Press, 2020. — viii, 303 p.

UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 L–USA–KAEL 2020

Keep your wives away from them : orthodox women,
unorthodox desires: an anthology / [edit.] Miryam
Kabakov. — Berkeley, Calif. : North Atlantic Books,
2010. — xxii, 169 p. — (Io series ; 65)

UA–CST: PSW 301.185 G–KABA 2010

Heilige Begga : over Jacob Jordaens (1593–1678), de
begijnen en hun fictieve stichteres / Leen Kelchtermans ;
[inl.] Katharina Van Cauteren. — Antwerpen :
Kanselarij Phoebus Foundation vzw, 2021. — 103 p. —
(Phoebus focus ; 25)

UA–RG: RG 2094 E 19:25

The life of Christina of Hane / Racha Kirakosian. — New
Haven, Conn. : Yale University Press, 2020. — lvi, 144 p.
: ill.

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 24

Faith envy : Kierkegaard, Wittgenstein, and Weil on
desirable faith / Hermen Kroesbergen. — Lanham, Md :
Lexington Books/Fortress Academic, 2021. — vii, 131 p.

UA–CST: FILO 20 G–KROE 2021

The trials of Margaret Clitherow : persecution, martyrdom
and the politics of sanctity in Elizabethan England / Peter
Lake ; Michael Questier. — Second edition. — London :
Bloomsbury Academic, 2019. — xix, 268 p. : ill.

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55205

Repräsentation und Reenactment : Spätmittelalterliche
Frömmigkeit verstehen / Volker Leppin. — Tübingen :
Mohr Siebeck, 2021. — VII, 272 p.

UA–RG: RG 2153 F 31

1

https://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-3-319-92510-3
https://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-3-319-92510-3


Literatuur en religie_=_Literature and religion /
[edit.] Veerle Fraeters ; [edit.] Tijl Nuyts ;
[edit.] Gwennie Debergh. — Gent : Academia Press,
2020. — 129 p. — (Cahier voor literatuurwetenschap ;
12)

UA–CST: T&L 82 H 6 FRAE 2020

Politics of piety : the Islamic revival and the feminist
subject / Saba Mahmood. — Second edition. —
Princeton, N.J. : Princeton University Press, 2012. —
xxviii, 233 p.

UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 L–ET–MAHM 2012

Spiegel van de eenvoudige zielen / Marguerite Porete ;
[edit.] Anke Passenier. — Plaats van uitgave niet
gekend : Uitgeverij Boekenbent, 2021. — viii, 306 p.

UA–RG: RG 2023 B 14

Het Liber benefactorum van het kartuizerklooster bij
Amsterdam / Bas de Melker ; [edit.] Tom Gaens ;
[edit.] Koen Goudriaan. — Leuven : Peeters, 2021. —
268 p. — (Studia cartusiana ; 6) ; (Miscellanea
Neerlandica ; 47)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55245

Metamorfose van stad en devotie : ontstaan en
conjunctuur van kerkelijke, religieuze en charitatieve
instellingen in Amsterdam in het licht van de stedelijke
ontwikkeling, 1385–1435 / Bas de Melker ;
[edit.] Mariëlle Callenbach ; [edit.] Tom Gaens ;
[edit.] Koen Goudriaan ; [edit.] Patrick Vlegels. —
Hilversum : Verloren, 2021. — 550 p. : ill.

UA–RG: RG 2023 B 13

Women religious and epistolary exchange in the Carmelite
reform : the disciples of Teresa de Ávila / Bárbara
Mujica. — Amsterdam : Amsterdam University Press,
2020. — 327 p. — (Gendering the late medieval and
early modern world ; 10)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55234

Utilitarianism in the age of Enlightenment : the moral and
political thought of William Paley / Niall O'Flaherty. —
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 2019. — viii,
339 p. — (Ideas in context ; 118)

UA–CST: FILO 141.7 G–OFLA 2019

Muslims in Eastern Europe / Egdūnas Račius. —
Edinburgh : Edinburgh University Press, 2018. — xvi,
184 p. — (The new Edinburgh Islamic surveys ; 2018: 1)

UA–CST: PSW 301.183 L–EUR–RACI 2018

Renaissance und Bibelhumanismus / [edit.] J. Marius J.
van Ravenswaay ; [edit.] Herman J. Selderhuis. —
Göttingen : Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht, 2020. — 376 p. :
ill. — (Refo500 academic studies ; 65)

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 22

Christian identity, piety, and politics in early modern
England / Robert E. Stillman. — Notre Dame, Ind. :
University of Notre Dame Press, 2021. — x, 477 p. —
(Reformations : medieval and early modern ; 2021: 1)

UA–CST: GES 942 H 73 STIL 2021

Translating Buddhism : historical and contextual
perspectives / [edit.] Alice Collett. — Albany, N.Y. : Suny
Press, 2021. — x, 291 p.

UA–CST: T&L 82.03 G–COLL 2021

Divine hiddenness / Veronika Weidner. — Cambridge :
Cambridge University Press, 2021. — 50 p. —
(Cambridge elements : elements in the philosophy of
religion ; 2021: 2)

UA–CST: FILO 20 G–WEID 2021

Women, religion, and leadership : female saints as
unexpected leaders / [edit.] Barbara Jones Denison. —
London : Routledge, Taylor & Francis Group, 2019. —
xv, 205 p. — (Routledge studies in leadership research ;
7)

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 23

Living the secular life : new answers to old questions / Phil
Zuckerman. — New York, N.Y. : Penguin Books,
2015. — 276 p.

UA–HB: CD–ADM–IDPG
UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 L–USA–ZUCK 2015

'''Kerkgeschiedenis'''
Johann Ernst Gerhard (1621–1668) : the life and work of a
seventeenth-century orientalist / Asaph Ben-Tov. —
Leiden : Brill, 2021. — XII, 251 p. : ill. — (The history of
oriental studies ; 11)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55487

Bayle : calviniste libertin / Hubert Bost. — Paris : Honoré
Champion éditeur, 2021. — 456 p. — (Vie des
Huguenots ; 88)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55232

Letters to the family / Titus Brandsma ; [edit.] Elisabeth
Hense ; [edit.] Joseph Chalmers. — Roma : Edizioni
Carmelitane, 2021. — 512 p. : ill.

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 20

Le clair-obscur du visible : Fénélon et l'image /
[edit.] Olivier Leplatre ; [inl.] François-Xavier Cuche. —
Lyon : Université Jean Moulin - Lyon 3, 2016. — 465
p. — (Cahiers du GADGES ; 14)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55395

De Gethsémani au Golgotha : la passion dans l'art et dans
la littérature / [edit.] Bernard Gendrel ; [edit.] Mireille
Labouret ; [edit.] Élisabeth Le Corre. — Rennes :
Presses universitaires de Rennes, 2021. — 327 p. —
(Interférences ; 2021: 3)2



UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55438

The life of Christina of Hane / Racha Kirakosian. — New
Haven, Conn. : Yale University Press, 2020. — lvi, 144 p.
: ill.

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 24

The trials of Margaret Clitherow : persecution, martyrdom
and the politics of sanctity in Elizabethan England / Peter
Lake ; Michael Questier. — Second edition. — London :
Bloomsbury Academic, 2019. — xix, 268 p. : ill.

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55205

Het Liber benefactorum van het kartuizerklooster bij
Amsterdam / Bas de Melker ; [edit.] Tom Gaens ;
[edit.] Koen Goudriaan. — Leuven : Peeters, 2021. —
268 p. — (Studia cartusiana ; 6) ; (Miscellanea
Neerlandica ; 47)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55245

Women religious and epistolary exchange in the Carmelite
reform : the disciples of Teresa de Ávila / Bárbara
Mujica. — Amsterdam : Amsterdam University Press,
2020. — 327 p. — (Gendering the late medieval and
early modern world ; 10)

UA–CST: MAG–OW–BB 55234

Utilitarianism in the age of Enlightenment : the moral and
political thought of William Paley / Niall O'Flaherty. —
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 2019. — viii,
339 p. — (Ideas in context ; 118)

UA–CST: FILO 141.7 G–OFLA 2019

Christian identity, piety, and politics in early modern
England / Robert E. Stillman. — Notre Dame, Ind. :
University of Notre Dame Press, 2021. — x, 477 p. —
(Reformations : medieval and early modern ; 2021: 1)

UA–CST: GES 942 H 73 STIL 2021

Women, religion, and leadership : female saints as
unexpected leaders / [edit.] Barbara Jones Denison. —
London : Routledge, Taylor & Francis Group, 2019. —
xv, 205 p. — (Routledge studies in leadership research ;
7)

UA–RG: RG 2024 C 23

'''Vergelijkende godsdienstwetenschap'''
A living Islamic city : Fez and its preservation / Titus
Burckhardt ; [edit.] Jean-Louis Michon ; [edit.] Joseph A.
Fitzgerald. — Bloomington, Ind. : World Wisdom,
2020. — xix, 80 p. : ill. — (Sacred art in tradition ; 2020:
1)

UA–CST: ONTW 72 G–BURC 2020

Islam and Muslims in the West : major issues and
debates / Adis Duderija ; Halim Rane. — Cham :
Palgrave Macmillan, 2019. — viii, 259 p. — (New
directions in Islam ; 2019: 1)

https:
//link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-3-319-92510-3
UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 G–DUDE 2019

Scholies aux Psaumes / Evagre le Pontique ;
[edit.] Marie-Josèphe Rondeau ; [edit.] Paul Géhin ;
[edit.] Matthieu Cassin. — Paris : Les Editions du Cerf,
2021. — 2 v. — (Sources chrétiennes ; 614(=v. 1)) ;
(Sources chrétiennes ; 615(=v. 2))

UA–CST: MAG–OW–AA 49149

Keep your wives away from them : orthodox women,
unorthodox desires: an anthology / [edit.] Miryam
Kabakov. — Berkeley, Calif. : North Atlantic Books,
2010. — xxii, 169 p. — (Io series ; 65)

UA–CST: PSW 301.185 G–KABA 2010

Politics of piety : the Islamic revival and the feminist
subject / Saba Mahmood. — Second edition. —
Princeton, N.J. : Princeton University Press, 2012. —
xxviii, 233 p.

UA–CST: PSW 301.188.4 L–ET–MAHM 2012

Muslims in Eastern Europe / Egdūnas Račius. —
Edinburgh : Edinburgh University Press, 2018. — xvi,
184 p. — (The new Edinburgh Islamic surveys ; 2018: 1)

UA–CST: PSW 301.183 L–EUR–RACI 2018

Translating Buddhism : historical and contextual
perspectives / [edit.] Alice Collett. — Albany, N.Y. : Suny
Press, 2021. — x, 291 p.

UA–CST: T&L 82.03 G–COLL 2021
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https://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-3-319-92510-3
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